0.00 1539801

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
llBank of America. N.A.	FORMERLY Exchange National Bank of Chicago	11/15/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LABORATORY SUPPLY COMPANY	
Street Address:	250 OTTAWA AVE	
Internal Address:	P O BOX 9289	
City:	LOUISVILLE	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40209	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1539801	LABSCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)589-0309

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (502)562-7378

Email: mwilliams@wyattfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew A. Williams

Address Line 1: 500 West Jefferson Street

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026538.000012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew A. Williams
Signature:	/Matthew A. Williams/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004414 FRAME: 0745

900177490

Date:	11/16/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=LABSCO Release of Security Interest#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004414 FRAME: 0746



November 15, 2010

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignor: Laboratory Supply Company

Assignee: Bank of America, N.A. successor in interest to Exchange National Bank of Chicago

777 Main Street, Hartford, CT 06115

Nature of Conveyance: Trademark Security Interest dated May 16, 1989

Registered Trademark Registration <u>Number</u>

Registration <u>Date</u>

LABSCO

1.539.801

May 16, 1989

Trademark Application

Serial

Filing

Trademark

Country

Number

Date

Laboratory Supply Company

U.S..

753,299

September 22, 1988

Recordation Date: 4/17/1990

Reel/Frame: 0706/0619

This is to certify that the security interest of Bank of America, N.A., successor in interest to Exchange National Bank of Chicago in the above described trademarks has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

Bank of America, N.A., successor in interest to Exchange National Bank of Chicago

Lynn J. Baker, Vice President

Bank of America, N.A. CT2-515-BB-11 70 Batterson Park Road Farmington, CT 06032 (860) 404-3513

#2100r

ORecycled Paper